the Town’s water treatment plant and distribution system in and for the Town, and pursuant to 

the Town’s direction, the Engineers have completed and filed with the Town Board a map, plan 

and estimate of the costs of the Project, and have estimated that the maximum cost thereof is 

Nine Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($9,400,000), said map, plan and estimate of cost 

are on file in the office of the Town Clerk for public inspection; now therefore be it 

ORDERED, that a Public Hearing by the Town of Peru Town Board to be held in the Meeting 

Room at the Town of Peru Town Hall Building, 3036 Main Street, Town of Peru, New York